

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Media Release

Media Contact:

Laura Williams-Parrish, Community Relations Manager Pikes Peak Habitat for Humanity Office: 719.475.7800 ext. 106 Laura@pikespeakhabitat.org

"This is my home."

Pikes Peak Habitat for Humanity Dedicates New House

Fountain, CO (May 1, 2018) – At her Habitat ground blessing celebration last year, Patricia shared that she lost her mother when she was 10 years old and hasn't had a home since then. Sitting in the doorway of her framed-in Habitat house, she proudly said, "This is my home."

With limited physical mobility and other health issues that require monitoring, Patricia lives in a two-level apartment, and stairs are an obvious barrier. Even though restricted by physical concerns, Patricia worked on her house as much as she was capable with tasks matched to her ability, filling in her required sweat equity hours with administrative help in our office, and volunteering at our ReStore. Patricia will soon have a safe and affordable home. Her own home. And that means the world to her.



The public is invited to attend the dedication of this house and meet Patricia.

WHEN: 12:00 NOON - 1:00PM, Friday, May 4, 2018

WHERE: 211 Red Finch Lane, Fountain, CO.

Directions from I-25:

- 1. Take exit 132A and turn east on Mesa Ridge Pkwy.
- 2. Take the US 85 ramp and turn right (south) onto US-85 S.
- 3. Turn left onto Comanche Village Drive and take the first right onto El Paso Street.
- 4. Take the first right onto Bunting Avenue, continue to Red Finch Lane and the house will be at the end of Red Finch Lane in the cul-de-sac.

About Pikes Peak Habitat for Humanity

Pikes Peak Habitat for Humanity (PPHFH) seeks to build strength, stability and self-reliance through shelter in the Pikes Peak Region. We build permanent, affordable homes in partnership with the community and prospective homebuyers. Partner families purchase their homes with affordable mortgages. PPHFH has been an affiliate of Habitat for Humanity International since 1986 and has assisted 153 families in El Paso County. For more information, visit www.pikespeakhabitat.org and follow us at www.facebook.com/pikespeakhabitatforhumanity or at https://twitter.com/pphabitat.